PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wolfgang Budde	10/16/2000
Peter Fuhrmann	10/13/2000
Matthias Wendt	10/13/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Philips Corporation	
Street Address:	1251 Avenue of the Americas	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10020	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6919775

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)474-9082

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: aaron.waxler@nxp.com

Correspondent Name: Aaron Waxler
Address Line 1: 1109 McKay Drive

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Aaron Waxler

Total Attachments: 1

source=6919775-Assignments#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026708 FRAME: 0579

Delaware, whose bus	iness address is 1251 Avenu	e of the Americas, New York, NY 10020-	1104, its successors
and assigns, the appli-	cation for a United States Pa	stent for the improvements in a	
"Network coupler"	invented by us, which appli-	cation:	
is executed concu	mantly haracith		
	ne/us on		
- Table 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1			
		xtender 200	
and all rights in and to	o said application, and all P	itents which may be granted therefor, and	all divisions, reissues.
and the state of t		ze and request the Commissioner of Patent	
		g therefrom to said Assignee as assignee o	
		that I will communicate to said Assignee o	
		ents and testify in any legal proceeding, sig	
•		lications, make all rightful oaths and gener	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	7.	gns and nominees, to obtain and enforce pr	
invention.	and some succession of many	Anna anna an ann an ann an ann an ann an	and the contract of the contra
ALCO WASSESSON			
¥			
13 October 2000	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Matthias WENDT	And the second of the second o
	•		
		1.77	
16 October 2000	(sign name here)	W. Indde	. Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Wolfgang BUDDE	· ·
		18h 4. N. a	
16 October 2000	(sign name here)	Mr Long	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Peter FUHRMANN	
			**

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign

to U.S. Philips Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the State of

RECORDED: 01/05/2001 RECORDED: 08/05/2011 PATENT REEL: 0114741TENTME: 0734 REEL: 026708 FRAME: 0580